Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 132
e Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider

Applicant

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

AAA Network

Solutions, Inc.

(143033956)

Alternative
Information
Systems
(143036431)

Aspire
Technology
Partners, LLC
(143034588)

Aspire
Technology
Partners, LLC
(143034588)

Aspire
Technology
Partners, LLC
(143034588)

Atlantic
Computing

Technology Corp

(143035812)

(BEN)

Los Angeles
Unified School
District
(143454)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384)

Camden City
School District
(123321)

Camden City
School District
(123321)

Camden City
School District
(123321)

Indian Mountain
School District
(5146)

CA

NY

NJ

NJ

NJ

CT

2399005818

2399049985

2399041282

2399041213

2399041109

2399058154

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item
2399005818.023 was
modified from UPS/ ...

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$640,382.07 to
$84,601.18 to rem...

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2399041282.003 was
modifie...

MR1:The Product Type for
FRN Line Item
2399041213.002 was
modified from Connecto...

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$202,177.60 to
$141,807.92 to re...

MRI1:FRN Line Item
#2399058154.005 was for
both License and BMIC
and was split to...

$5,585,103.02

$544,324.76

$96,565.54

$772,485.27

$120,536.73

$4,570.83

$5,585,103.02

$0.00

$96,565.54

$772,485.27

$120,536.73

$4,570.83




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CDI Ventures, Inc

DBA CDI
Technology
Services
(143019882)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CenturyLink

CenturyTel of the

Gem State
(Nevada)
(143002667)

Dynamic Network

Solutions, Inc.
(143031797)

Everyday Data,
Inc. (143031036)

Insight Public
Sector Inc
(143030052)

MGT Impact
Solutions, LLC
(143054314)

(BEN)

San Antonio
Indep School
Dist (141544)

Dekalb County
School District
(127271)

Elko County
School District
(143437)

Richard Wright
Public Charter
School For
Journalism And
Media Arts
(16063886)

Washburn
School, Inc.
(16081092)

Suffield Public
Schools
(122305)

Humble
Independent
School District
(141252)

TX

GA

NV

DC

PR

CT

TX

2399053047

2399049104

2399035699

2399039294

2399025353

2399041427

2399044608

IC

IC

IA

IC

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MRI1:In consultation with
the applicant, BEN
199682 BREWER
ACADEMY and BEN
90676 ...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, BEN 32212
SHADOW ROCK CENTER
has been re...

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in a...

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2399039294.005 was
modifie...

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2399025353.006 was
modifie...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2399044608.005 was
modifie...

Amount

$218,954.20

$7,165,713.25

$8,400.00

$24,385.13

$355.41

$7,139.50

$51,463.36

Amount

$218,954.20

$7,165,713.25

$8,400.00

$24,385.13

$355.41

$0.00

$51,463.36




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Networking
Technologies,
LLC (143031254)

Southwest
Networks, Inc.
(143008158)

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

United Systems,
Inc. (143004698)

Whalley
Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Whalley
Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

(BEN)

Idea Public
Schools
(228353)

Mission Cons
Indep School
Dist (141663)

Life Male Steam
Academy
(17031332)

Plano Indep
School District
(140473)

West Bolivar
Consolidated
School District
(128567)

Miami Indep
School District
23 (140145)

Suffield Public
Schools
(122305)

Suffield Public
Schools
(122305)

TX

TX

PA

TX

MS

OK

CT

CT

2399051761

2399043158

2399029666

2399058080

2399039368

2399044487

2399041395

2399041415

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||[MR2:The Type of
Internal Con...

MR1:The Product Type for
FRN Line Item
2399043158.001 was
modified from Router t...

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$42,613.03 to $24,874.79
to remo...

MR1:The Product Type for
FRN Line Items
2399058080.004,
2399058080.005,
23990580...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$381,465.84 to
$350,575.34 to agree with
the appli...

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item
2399044487.004 was
modified from Fees,...

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item
2399041395.004 was
modified from Conne...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$143,513.85

$286,751.38

$11,810.01

$120,933.54

$324,245.96

$65,244.13

$7,249.17

$5,341.31

Amount

$143,513.85

$286,751.38

$11,810.01

$0.00

$0.00

$65,244.13

$0.00

$0.00




Requested Committed

Service Provider Applicant

(SPIN) (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Amount Amount
MRI1:In consultation with
World Wide Anchorage the applicant BEN 117143
Technology, LLC  School District AK 2399024720 IC Funded URSA MAJOR $896,283.56 $896,283.56
(143020028) (145553) ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
h...

FUNDS FOR Source: E-rate Manager
—N E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

— LEARN ING - Data generated on Wednesday, November 12th, 2025 at 08:04 AM CST
YOUR E-RATE GUIDES


https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

