Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 132
- Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AAA Network Solutions, Inc. (143033956)	Los Angeles Unified School District (143454)	CA	2399005818	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2399005818.023 was modified from UPS/	\$5,585,103.02	\$5,585,103.02
Alternative Information Systems (143036431)	Erie 1 Boces (149384)	NY	2399049985	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$640,382.07 to \$84,601.18 to rem	\$544,324.76	\$0.00
Aspire Technology Partners, LLC (143034588)	Camden City School District (123321)	NJ	2399041282	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399041282.003 was modifie	\$96,565.54	\$96,565.54
Aspire Technology Partners, LLC (143034588)	Camden City School District (123321)	NJ	2399041213	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2399041213.002 was modified from Connecto	\$772,485.27	\$772,485.27
Aspire Technology Partners, LLC (143034588)	Camden City School District (123321)	NJ	2399041109	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$202,177.60 to \$141,807.92 to re	\$120,536.73	\$120,536.73
Atlantic Computing Technology Corp (143035812)	Indian Mountain School District (5146)	СТ	2399058154	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item #2399058154.005 was for both License and BMIC and was split to	\$4,570.83	\$4,570.83

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CDI Ventures, Inc DBA CDI Technology Services (143019882)	San Antonio Indep School Dist (141544)	TX	2399053047	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 199682 BREWER ACADEMY and BEN 90676	\$218,954.20	\$218,954.20
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Dekalb County School District (127271)	GA	2399049104	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 32212 SHADOW ROCK CENTER has been re	\$7,165,713.25	\$7,165,713.25
CenturyLink CenturyTel of the Gem State (Nevada) (143002667)	Elko County School District (143437)	NV	2399035699	IA	Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. MR1:FRN(s) modified in a	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
Dynamic Network Solutions, Inc. (143031797)	Richard Wright Public Charter School For Journalism And Media Arts (16063886)	DC	2399039294	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399039294.005 was modifie	\$24,385.13	\$24,385.13
Everyday Data, Inc. (143031036)	Washburn School, Inc. (16081092)	PR	2399025353	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399025353.006 was modifie	\$355.41	\$355.41
Insight Public Sector Inc (143030052)	Suffield Public Schools (122305)	СТ	2399041427	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,139.50	\$0.00
MGT Impact Solutions, LLC (143054314)	Humble Independent School District (141252)	TX	2399044608	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399044608.005 was modifie	\$51,463.36	\$51,463.36

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Idea Public Schools (228353)	TX	2399051761	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The Type of Internal Con	\$143,513.85	\$143,513.85
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Mission Cons Indep School Dist (141663)	TX	2399043158	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2399043158.001 was modified from Router t	\$286,751.38	\$286,751.38
Networking Technologies, LLC (143031254)	Life Male Steam Academy (17031332)	PA	2399029666	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$42,613.03 to \$24,874.79 to remo	\$11,810.01	\$11,810.01
Southwest Networks, Inc. (143008158)	Plano Indep School District (140473)	TX	2399058080	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Items 2399058080.004, 2399058080.005, 23990580	\$120,933.54	\$0.00
Synergetics Diversified Computer Services, Inc (143004683)	West Bolivar Consolidated School District (128567)	MS	2399039368	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$381,465.84 to \$350,575.34 to agree with the appli	\$324,245.96	\$0.00
United Systems, Inc. (143004698)	Miami Indep School District 23 (140145)	OK	2399044487	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2399044487.004 was modified from Fees,	\$65,244.13	\$65,244.13
Whalley Computer Associates, Inc. (143004498)	Suffield Public Schools (122305)	СТ	2399041395	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2399041395.004 was modified from Conne	\$7,249.17	\$0.00
Whalley Computer Associates, Inc. (143004498)	Suffield Public Schools (122305)	CT	2399041415	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,341.31	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
World Wide Technology, LLC (143020028)	Anchorage School District (145553)	AK	2399024720	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant BEN 117143 URSA MAJOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL h	\$896,283.56	\$896,283.56



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, November 12th, 2025 at 08:04 AM CST